FOUNDATION Modular Aluminum Work

Platform KIT - Diamond-Plate Traction Surface
Group FP3
FOUNDATION cuts down on time, labor, customization, and costly manpower!
This modular platform system comes in a range of heights, lengths and
widths that makes assembly and installation easier than ever before. Any
shape and size is possible, down to 1.5 foot (.45m) sections. Perfect for
raised access flooring applications.
All components, including the aluminum frame, resist corrosion. This
surprisingly lightweight system provides all the support your team demands
and more! Each 2.75" (7 cm) thick tile boasts a load rating of 400 Ibs. and is
manufactured of 100% recycled polypropylene to stand up to a wide range of
chemicals.
Available in 3 surface patterns, the Diamond-Plate pattern offers more than
rugged good looks - it provides undeniable traction!

o 100% recycled (post-consumer) polypropylene tiles

o Structural aluminum frame

o Chemical and corrosion resistant

o 400 Ib. (181.5kg) load capacity per tile

o Elevates employees over cords, hoses, and other hazards

o Excellent for raised access flooring applications

o Widths: 18" and 36" (46 cm and 91 cm)

o Lengths: 18", 36", 54", 72" (46 cm, 91 cm, 137 cm, 183 cm)

o Stocked Heights: 4", 8" and 12" (10 cm, 20 cm, 30 cm)

o Custom heights available

o Installed correctly, raised flooring improves worker safety and
ergonomics

o Made in the USA

o Patent pending
Learn more about our FOUNDATION Modular Work Platforms in our blog Work
Platform Materials That Make the Difference.
FOUNDATION Assembly Videos

Wearwell Categories Platform
Suitable Environment Dry, Wet, Wet/ Dry
Customisation Level C3
Solid or Drainage Drainage
Compound Polypropylene/Aluminum
Recycled 54%
Warranty 1 year

Property Test / Result
Flammability FMVSS 302: Pass B
Taber Abrasion ASTM D3884: 0% @1000 cycles
Temperature Range 32-160F
Coefficient of Friction ASTM F2913-19: 1.09 dry, 0.90 wet
Compression Deflection Not Applicable

Tear Strength Not Applicable


https://www.wearwell.com/foundation
https://www.wearwell.com/catalogsearch/result/?q=fp
https://www.wearwell.com/blog/post/work-platform-materials-that-make-the-difference
https://www.wearwell.com/blog/post/work-platform-materials-that-make-the-difference
https://www.wearwell.com/foundation-videos

ESD Rating

Dielectric Strength

SKU
FP3x12x18x18BK
FP3x12x18x36BK
FP3x12x18x54BK
FP3x12x18x72BK
FP3x12x36x18BK
FP3x12x36x36BK
FP3x12x36x54BK
FP3x12x36x72BK
FP3x4x18x18BK
FP3x4x18x36BK
FP3x4x18x54BK
FP3x4x18x72BK
FP3x4x36x18BK
FP3x4x36x36BK
FP3x4x36x54BK
FP3x4x36x72BK
FP3x8x18x18BK
FP3x8x18x36BK
FP3x8x18x54BK
FP3x8x18x72BK
FP3x8x36x18BK
FP3x8x36x36BK
FP3x8x36x54BK
FP3x8x36x72BK

UPC Colour

Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black

Aluminum/Black

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Thickness Dimensions

12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"

12" x 18" x 18"
12" x 18" x 36"
12" x 18" x 54"
12" x 18" x 72"
12" x 36" x 18"
12" x 36" x 36"
12" x 36" x 54"
12" x 36" x 72"
4" x 18" x 18"
4" x 18" x 36"
4" x 18" x 54"
4"x18"x 72"
4" x 36" x 18"
4" x 36" x 36"
4" x 36" x 54"
4" x36"x72"
8" x 18" x 18"
8" x 18" x 36"
8" x 18" x 54"
8" x 18" x 72"
8" x 36" x 18"
8" x 36" x 36"
8" x 36" x 54"
8" x 36" x 72"
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