WEARWELL



www.wearwell.com

FOUNDATION Modular Aluminum Work Platform KIT - Diamond-Plate Traction Surface

Group FP3

FOUNDATION cuts down on time, labor, customization, and costly manpower! This modular platform system comes in a range of heights, lengths and widths that makes assembly and installation easier than ever before. Any shape and size is possible, down to 1.5 foot (.45m) sections. **Perfect for raised access flooring applications**.

All components, including the aluminum frame, resist corrosion. This surprisingly lightweight system provides all the support your team demands and more! Each 2.75" (7 cm) thick tile boasts a load rating of 400 lbs. and is manufactured of 100% recycled polypropylene to stand up to a wide range of chemicals.

<u>Available in 3 surface patterns</u>, the Diamond-Plate pattern offers more than rugged good looks - it provides undeniable traction!

- 100% recycled (post-consumer) polypropylene tiles
- Structural aluminum frame
- Chemical and corrosion resistant
- 400 lb. (181.5kg) load capacity per tile
- Elevates employees over cords, hoses, and other hazards
- Excellent for raised access flooring applications
- Widths: 18" and 36" (46 cm and 91 cm)
- Lengths: 18", 36", 54", 72" (46 cm, 91 cm, 137 cm, 183 cm)
- Stocked Heights: 4", 8" and 12" (10 cm, 20 cm, 30 cm)
- Custom heights available
- Installed correctly, raised flooring improves worker safety and ergonomics
 - Made in the USA
 - Patent pending

Learn more about our FOUNDATION Modular Work Platforms in our blog <u>Work</u> <u>Platform Materials That Make the Difference</u>. <u>FOUNDATION Assembly Videos</u>

Platform
Dry, Wet, Wet/ Dry
C3
Drainage
Polypropylene/Aluminum
54%
1 year

Property	Test / Result		
Flammability	FMVSS 302: Pass B		
Taber Abrasion	ASTM D3884: 0% @1000 cycles		
Temperature Range	32-160F		
Coefficient of Friction	ASTM F2913-19: 1.09 dry, 0.90 wet		
Compression Deflection	Not Applicable		
Tear Strength	Not Applicable		

ESD Rating	Not Applicable
Dielectric Strength	Not Applicable

SKU	UPC	Colour	Thickness	Dimensions	Stock Part	UOM
FP3x12x18x18BK		Aluminum/Black	12"	12" x 18" x 18"	Y	Each
FP3x12x18x36BK		Aluminum/Black	12"	12" x 18" x 36"	Υ	Each
FP3x12x18x54BK		Aluminum/Black	12"	12" x 18" x 54"	Y	Each
FP3x12x18x72BK		Aluminum/Black	12"	12" x 18" x 72"	Υ	Each
FP3x12x36x18BK		Aluminum/Black	12"	12" x 36" x 18"	Y	Each
FP3x12x36x36BK		Aluminum/Black	12"	12" x 36" x 36"	Y	Each
FP3x12x36x54BK		Aluminum/Black	12"	12" x 36" x 54"	Y	Each
FP3x12x36x72BK		Aluminum/Black	12"	12" x 36" x 72"	Υ	Each
FP3x4x18x18BK		Aluminum/Black	4"	4" x 18" x 18"	Y	Each
FP3x4x18x36BK		Aluminum/Black	4"	4" x 18" x 36"	Υ	Each
FP3x4x18x54BK		Aluminum/Black	4"	4" x 18" x 54"	Y	Each
FP3x4x18x72BK		Aluminum/Black	4"	4" x 18" x 72 "	Y	Each
FP3x4x36x18BK		Aluminum/Black	4"	4" x 36" x 18"	Y	Each
FP3x4x36x36BK		Aluminum/Black	4"	4" x 36" x 36"	Y	Each
FP3x4x36x54BK		Aluminum/Black	4"	4" x 36" x 54"	Y	Each
FP3x4x36x72BK		Aluminum/Black	4"	4" x 36" x 72 "	Y	Each
FP3x8x18x18BK		Aluminum/Black	8"	8" x 18" x 18"	Y	Each
FP3x8x18x36BK		Aluminum/Black	8"	8" x 18" x 36"	Y	Each
FP3x8x18x54BK		Aluminum/Black	8"	8" x 18" x 54"	Y	Each
FP3x8x18x72BK		Aluminum/Black	8"	8" x 18" x 72"	Y	Each
FP3x8x36x18BK		Aluminum/Black	8"	8" x 36" x 18"	Y	Each
FP3x8x36x36BK		Aluminum/Black	8"	8" x 36" x 36"	Y	Each
FP3x8x36x54BK		Aluminum/Black	8"	8" x 36" x 54"	Y	Each
FP3x8x36x72BK		Aluminum/Black	8"	8" x 36" x 72"	Y	Each